Figure 35.a: land for ethanol feedstock   Figure 35.b: Unit ethanol production cost

 Figure 35.c: ethanol consumption   Figure 35.d: ethanol production quantity

Figure 35: The sensitivity analysis of sugarcane land, unit cost of production, share of ethanol consumption and

production with bio-fuel land yield per hectare

0

20000

40000

60000

1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015

sugarcane land

sugarcane land:Base run

sugarcane land:ethanol yiel per hectare-50%"

sugarcane land:ethanol yield per hectare+50%

0
5000

10000
15000

unit cost of ethanol
production (Etb/TOE)

cost of ethanol:Base run

cost of ethanol:ethanol yield per hectare - 50%"

cost of ethanol:ethanol yield per hectare+ 50%"

0

0.002

0.004

0.006

1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015

share of ethanol in transport fuel
consumption

ethanol share:Base run

ethanol share:ethanol yield per hectare -50%

ethanol share:ethanol yield per hectare+50%

0

10000

20000

30000

ethanol producon(TOE)

ethanol production:Base run

ethanol production:ethanol yield hectare-50%

ethanol production:ethanol yield per
hectare+50%

51

variables

Sensitivity test summary table
2010 2015

bio-fuel
yield
+50%

Base
run

bio-fuel
yield -
50%

bio-fuel
 yield
+50% Base run

bio-fuel
 yield -

50%

sugarcane land for bio-fuel 6,678.3 9,795.7 18,923 19,556 28,712.3 41,443

unit cost of ethanol
production 5,643 6,250 7,449 9,055 10,032 11,063

share of ethanol in transport 0.0042 0.0039 0.0035 0.0028 0.0026 0.0024

ethanol production 9,368 9,051 8,673 24,806 24,102 23,616

Table 5: Summary table of the effect of bio-fuel yield per hectare on variables in the feedback loop

As shown in figure 35.a, the decrease in bio-fuel yield per hectare causes a more rapid increase on

the land size than the increase in land size that actually happens when the yield increases; this may

suggest that the parameter value for bio-fuel yield per hectare is below the average value. As a

result, the effect of the land size on cost of ethanol production is more significant in case of 50%

lower bio-fuel yield.

Sugarcane land for bio-fuel figure 35 (a) is more sensitive than the other three for the parameter bio-